space for affixing Riders and Revenue Stamps



92038773



the above space for recorder's use only

TRUSTEE'S DEED

This Indenture made this 24th day of January, 1992 between CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois and DAVID RAYMOND LINDEMER as Successor Co-Trustees under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 10th day of June, 1983, and known as The Raymond M. Lindemer Trust, Trust Number 5-70351, party of the first part, and David Raymond Lindemer, as to an undivided 50% interest, Whose address is: 1174 Standish Court, Naperville, Illinois and Joan L. Myers, as to an undivided 50% interest, Whose address is: 84 Wellers Bridge Road, Roxbury, Connecticut, parties of the second part, Witnesseth, That said party of the first part in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY & QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Lake County, Indiana,

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS RIDER AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Permanent tax # 05-0058-0005

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said parties of the second part and to the proper use, benefit and behoof of said parties of the second part.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate scal to be affixed, and has caused

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by it's Assistant Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above written.

	This Do	cument is the property many, as Trustee 1.4	1.
DULY ENTERED FOR TA	XATION SUBJECT TO	also formatty Recorder!	
FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR	R MANSFER.	By: July July Project Vice Proj	-
JUN 1	5 1992	Assistant Vice President Attest: Ukule Phillie	
August 17	Patrick	Assistant Secretary	

State of Illinois)
County of Cook

AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State, Do Hereby Certify that the above named Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY and DAVID RAYMOND LINDEMER, as Successor Co-Trustees, Grantors, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in purson and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that the said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the

uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 24TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1992

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Ramil E. Fajardo
Notary Public, State of Hilnois
My Commission Expires 7/25/94

tax mailing address ?

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

NAME: David Lindemer

ADDRESS: 1174 Standish Court

CITY: Naperville, IL 60540

To be a supplementation of the second second

and the control of th

RECORDER'S BOX NUMBER______ CHICAGO, IL. 60602

unimproved farmland 22
Property Address 22

NOTARY PUBLIC

David Raymond Linderper, as Trustee as Aforesaid

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

900

LEGAL DESCRIPTION- CHICAGO TITLE & TRUST/LINDEMER DEED

The East half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 34. Township 34 North, Range 8, West of the Second Principal Meridian, in take County, Indiana; excepting therefrom a part of the East half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 34, Township 34 North, Range 8 West, Lake County, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning South 89 degrees 45 minuter 30 seconds West 263, Figet (along the North line of said Northeast quarter Section), from the Northeast corner of the Northeast quarter of said Section 34; thence South 13 degrees 36 minutes West 893.8 feet to the East line of the Northeast quarter of said Section 34, being also the East property line of the Owners' land; thence Southerly 777.8 feet along said East quarter Section line and property line; thence North 16 degrees 36 minutes West 1,704.2 feet to the North line of said Northeast quarter Section, said line being also the North property line of the Owners' land; thence Easterly 239.7 feet along said North quarter section line and property line to the point of beginning and containing 6.859 acres, more or less; also excepting therefrom that part of the East half of the Northeast quarter of Section 34, Township 34 North, Range 8 West of the Second Principal Meridian, lying Easterly of proposed State Highway I-65, in Lake County, Indiana, containing 2.597 acres, nore or less and ALSO That part of the West half of the Northwest quarter of Section 35, sanship 34 North, Range 8 West of the Second Principal Meridian, lying Westerly of Proposed State Highway I-65, containing 3.668 acres, more or less, in Lake touty, Indiana

Q110+140-yet 200-002